RI

01 FC:581

101365159

FORM PTO 1595 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Patent and Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Trademark Office) ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENTS Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: Name: Institute of Paper Science and Technology Sujit Banerjee and Howard Corcoran Street Address: 500 10th Street, N.W. Additional Names of conveying parties attached? City/State/Zip: Atlanta, GA 30318-5794 Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached? Assignment Merger ☐ Yes No. Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 10, 2000 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application May 10, 2000. 08/56836 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes \square No 5, Name and address of party to whom Total number of applications and patents Correspondence concerning document involved (number) should be mailed: Name: Veda V. Christmas, Esq. Institute of Paper Science and Technology Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 500 10th Street, NW Enclosed Charge to deposit account City/State/Zip: Atlanta, GA 30318-5794 Other: Please charge any additional fees or credit Attorney Docket No.: 22-13-0110 overpayment to Deposit Account No. 05/24/2000 ISHABAZZ 00000051 09568361 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Veda V. Christmas Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 41,675 Total number of pages (including Cover Sheet) 3

> **PATENT** REEL: 010801 FRAME: 0264

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ALTERING THE TACK OF MATERIALS USING AN ELECTROHYDRAULIC DISCHARGE

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Pat United States Letters Patent on May, 2000, (Serial No	
WHEREAS, Institute of Paper Science and Technology, Inaddress is 500 10th Street, N.W., Atlanta, GA 30318-5794 (hereinaft the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all capplication for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the	er referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing countries throughout the world, and in and to the
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from as have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, a lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in No. 60/134,284, filed May 14, 1999, and this application, and all of Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all rebasis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all right and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pater official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on a Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in a	signee is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its and to this invention, provisional application Serial divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters eissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the hts to claim priority on the basis of this application, or this invention in any foreign country and all Letters, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and all extensions of the United States and any applications as described above, to issue all Letters accordance with the terms of this Assignment;
AND. WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to co We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict	
AND. WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We wassignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, exencessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce propestates and any foreign country, it being understood that any expension by the assignee, its successors and assigns.	respecting this invention, and testify in any legal ecute and deliver any and all papers that may be a assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all oaths and generally do everything possible to aid are patent protection for this invention in the United
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. We have hereunto set our hand	ds.
County of DEKALB) ss.	Sujit Banerjee 1832 Jackson Street Marietta, GA 30068 Signature:
State of <u>GEORGIA</u>)	Signature: 5-10-06
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Way of Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public THE INSTITUTE OF PAPER SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 22-13-0110 PAGE 1 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 010801 FRAME: 0265

MAY 2000

County of DERALB	Howard Corcoran
) SS.	500 Northside Circle N.W., Apt. S-7
)	Atlanta, GA 30309
State of GEORGIA	Signature: //www.l/(com-
	Date: 5-10-00
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of Notary Public County of Subscribed and Sworn to before me this Office of Notary Public County of Subscribed and Sworn to before me this Office of Notary Public County of Subscribed and Sworn to before me this Office of Notary Public County of Subscribed and Sworn to before me this Office of Notary Public County of Subscribed and Sworn to before me this Office of Subscribed and Sworn to before me this Office of Subscribed and Sworn to before me this Office of Subscribed and Sworn to before me this Office of Subscribed and Sworn to before me this Office of Subscribed and Sworn to before me this Office of Subscribed and Sworn to before me this Office of Subscribed and Sworn to before me this Office of Subscribed and Sworn to before me this Office of Subscribed and Sworn to before me this Office of Subscribed and Sworn to before me this Office of Subscribed and Sworn to be subscribed and Sworn to Subscribed and Sworn to Subscribed and Sworn to Subscribed and Subscribed and Sworn to	May , 2000.

THE INSTITUTE OF PAPER SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, ATLANTA, GA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 22-13-0110
PAGE 2 OF 2

MAY 2000

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/10/2000 REEL: 010801 FRAME: 0266